
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2600
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2000
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR JNU
VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a ) whether the Jawahar Lal Nehru University in an effort to raise additional resources for the infrastructural and academic development has requested the top industrial houses in the country to contribute to the university's coffers;

(b) if so, the main projects for which financial assistance is proposed to be sought; and

(c) the reaction of the industrialists thereto?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): The growth of the entire University in terms of its on-going academic programmes as well as establishment of new Schools and Centres have been kept in view while seeking financial assistance from industrial leaders and JNU alumni etc.
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